which is considered to approximate historical cost and added to those of RAM. Since Tremisis had no operations, the merger has been accounted
for as a recapitalization of RAM. For a more detailed description of purchase accounting, see �The Merger Proposal�Anticipated Accounting
Treatment� on page 47.

We have presented below the unaudited pro forma combined financial information that reflects the merger as a recapitalization of RAM. The
following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been derived from, and should be read in conjunction with, the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this proxy statement.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations has been prepared assuming the merger was consummated on January 1,
2005. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not purport to represent the results of operations which would
have occurred had such transactions been consummated on the dates indicated or results of operations for any future date or period.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 49

Year ended December 31, 2005

(in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues and other operating income $ 55,399
Net income 370
Net income per share $ 0.01

22

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet has been prepared assuming the merger took place December 31, 2005.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

At December 31, 2005

Assuming No
Conversions(1)

Assuming
Maximum

Conversions(2)

(in thousands)
Total assets $ 143,287 $ 143,287

Long-term debt 122,068 128,949
Other liabilities 51,844 51,844
Common stock subject to conversion 0 0
Stockholders� deficit (30,665) (37,546)

$ 143,287 $ 143,287

(1) Assumes that no Tremisis stockholder seeks conversion of Tremisis stock into a pro rata share of the trust account.
(2) Assumes that 1,264,368 shares of Tremisis common stock were converted into a pro rata share of the trust account.

Per Share Data

The following table sets forth unaudited pro forma combined per share ownership information of RAM and Tremisis after giving effect to the
merger, assuming both no conversions and maximum conversions by Tremisis stockholders. You should read this information in conjunction
with the selected summary historical financial information included elsewhere in this proxy statement, and the historical financial statements of